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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the railway stations proposed to be upgraded/modernized as model railway stations in Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) the details of the additional facilities likely to be provided at each of such railway station?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): The names of the railway stations proposed to be upgraded/modernized as model railway stations in the State of Madhya Pradesh are as under:

Bamnia, Bhopal, Babina, Damoh, Gwalior, Guna, Habibganj, Hoshangabad, Indore, Jabalpur, Katni Jn., Pipariya, Ratlam, Satna, Ujjain, Khandwa, Burhanpur, Betul, Singrauli, Morena, Shahdol, Mhow, Dewas, Mandsaur, Nagda, Nimach, Madanmahal, Sagour, Maihar, Rewa, Itarsi, Bina, Vidisha and Chhindwara.

(b): Model Stations are to be provided with additional amenities such as retiring room, waiting room, public address system/computer based announcement system, electronic train indicator board, public phone booths, water coolers, standardized signages etc., depending upon the category of the station.
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